ARTICLE 2.  To see if the Town will vote to transfer from available funds and appropriate a 
sum of money to pay unpaid bills of a prior fiscal year; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Town Manager, Finance Director 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 
($2,135.00) be appropriated from the FY23 Veterans’ Services Operating Budget to pay veterans 
benefits from a prior year.   

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY. 

ARTICLE 3.  To see if the Town will vote to amend the Oxford General By-Laws, Chapter 
Fifty-One, Regulations of Dogs, Section 2.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds 
and appropriate a sum of money for the Unemployment Compensation Fund pursuant to 
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40, §5E; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Town Manager, Finance Director 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) be 
transferred from free cash and be appropriated to the Unemployment Compensation Fund. 

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 7.  To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds 
and appropriate a sum of money to supplement the Town’s Fiscal Year 2023 Operational Budget

[...]

general municipal purposes, the fee or lesser interest in all or a portion or portions of the parcel 
of land now or formerly owned by Southford Realty Trust as shown on Assessors Map 33A, 
Parcels C14 and C50, recorded in Book 35870, Page 296 with the Worcester District Registry of 
Deeds and to transfer from Free Cash a sum of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) as 
funding for such acquisition and costs related thereto; and further to authorize the Board of 
Selectmen to enter into all agreements and execute on behalf of the Town any and all instruments 
as may be necessary or convenient to effectuate the purpose of this article.